less quantity than a quart at a time, under the 
Temperance Law of the Stato of Indiana, ap­
proved March 5.1^59. for the term of ono year. 
My place of business and the premises whereon 
said liquors are to be sold and dr.mk.is located on 
part of lot nnmber one hundred and eleven'111) 
in tho original plat of the ciiy of Crawfordsville,  
Montgomery county. Indiana, bounded as fol­
lows: Beginning at the northea-t corner of said 
lot,  and running thenco west on tho north line 
of said lotsixty-one (Gi) feet and three [31 inches,